
FECHA: 27/09/2025
PALOMAS ENCESTADAS: 108
HORA DE SUELTA: 8 0 0
PUNTO DE SUELTA: EL CUIJE, N.L.    DISTANCIA: 419 Km

Lugar Anillo H M S
Tiempo de 

Vuelo Velocidad Puntos

1 FMC-18721-25 12 55 47 17,747 1,416.58 1000.00

2 FMC-40308-25 12 55 47 17,747 1,416.58 1000.00

3 FMC-18711-25 12 55 49 17,749 1,416.42 999.89

4 FMC-29405-25 12 55 50 17,750 1,416.34 999.83

5 ACCDG FMC-33899-25 12 55 50 17,750 1,416.34 999.83

6 FMC-3105-25 12 55 51 17,751 1,416.26 999.77

7 FMC-2517-25 12 55 51 17,751 1,416.26 999.77

8 FMC-31506-25 12 55 53 17,753 1,416.10 999.66

9 FMC-57637-25 12 59 47 17,987 1,397.68 986.66

10 FMC-55233-25 12 59 51 17,991 1,397.37 986.44

11 FMC-6009-25 12 59 52 17,992 1,397.29 986.38

12 FMC-80825-25 12 59 59 17,999 1,396.74 986.00

13 FMC-58314-25 13 0 2 18,002 1,396.51 985.83

14 FMC-57644-25 13 0 4 18,004 1,396.36 985.73

15 ACCDG FMC-44467-25 13 0 33 18,033 1,394.11 984.14

16 ACP FMC-156-25 13 1 19 18,079 1,390.56 981.64

17 FMC-116501-25 13 2 5 18,125 1,387.03 979.14

18 FMC-39830-25 13 2 9 18,129 1,386.73 978.93

19 FMC-116279-25 13 2 10 18,130 1,386.65 978.87

20 FMC-105561-25 13 2 12 18,132 1,386.50 978.77

21 FMC-125058-25 13 3 27 18,207 1,380.79 974.73

22 FMC-105570-25 13 3 48 18,228 1,379.20 973.61

23 PMT FMC-256-25 13 6 38 18,398 1,366.45 964.62

24 FMC-57617-25 13 8 1 18,481 1,360.32 960.28

25 FMC-27308-25 13 9 43 18,583 1,352.85 955.01

26 FMC-64704-25 13 9 44 18,584 1,352.78 954.96

27 FMC-67846-25 13 9 46 18,586 1,352.63 954.86

28 FMC-55229-25 13 9 46 18,586 1,352.63 954.86

29 FMC-67845-25 13 9 48 18,588 1,352.49 954.76

30 FMC-72028-25 13 9 48 18,588 1,352.49 954.76

31 FMC-101385-25 13 9 51 18,591 1,352.27 954.60

32 FMC-40103-25 13 9 51 18,591 1,352.27 954.60

33 FMC-6001-25 13 9 52 18,592 1,352.19 954.55

34 ACP FMC-154-25 13 10 0 18,600 1,351.61 954.14

35 FMC-28830-25 13 10 24 18,624 1,349.87 952.91

36 ACP FMC-145-25 13 13 2 18,782 1,338.52 944.89

37 ACCDG FMC-44469-25 13 16 43 19,003 1,322.95 933.91

38 FMC-57076-25 13 17 25 19,045 1,320.03 931.85

39 FMC-64706-25 13 22 29 19,349 1,299.29 917.21

40 FMC-57054-25 13 23 18 19,398 1,296.01 914.89

41 FMC-1234-25 13 28 0 19,680 1,277.44 901.78

42 FMC-39815-25 13 28 1 19,681 1,277.37 901.73

43 FMC-72588-25 13 28 3 19,683 1,277.24 901.64

44 FMC-3224-25 13 28 10 19,690 1,276.79 901.32

45DERBY CCJ FMC-384-25 13 28 17 19,697 1,276.34 901.00

46 ACCDG FMC-48955-25 13 33 38 20,018 1,255.87 886.55

47 FMC-40204-25 13 48 43 20,923 1,201.55 848.21

48 PDP FMC-432-25 13 49 34 20,974 1,198.63 846.14

49 FMC-58203-25 13 49 39 20,979 1,198.34 845.94

50 FMC-72005-25 13 49 51 20,991 1,197.66 845.46

51 FMC-73085-25 13 49 55 20,995 1,197.43 845.30

52 FMC-6005-25 13 49 58 20,998 1,197.26 845.18

53 FMC-101791-25 13 53 31 21,211 1,185.23 836.69

PALOMAR EL PATRON - GUADALAJARA

VICTOR HUGO RUBIO - CD DE MEX

RODRIGO GIRON - EDO MEX

JAIME RAMIREZ - TEPATITLAN 

ARNULFO GOMEZ CAAT - TEPATITLAN

CHRISTIAN MARTIN - TEPATITLAN

FEDERACION MEXICANA DE COLOMBOFILÍA
NACIONAL DE PICHONES 2024

ENRIQUE RAMIREZ - VALLE DE SANTIAGO

LUIS ERNESTO CASTELLANOS - CAPILLA DE GPE

ENRIQUE RAMIREZ - VALLE DE SANTIAGO

PEDRO JOSUE IBARRA - AGUASCALIENTES

Competidor

08:00:00 a. m.

PALOMAR GUTIERREZ - ZACAPU

RUBEN DE LA TORRE - CAPILLA DE GPE

SEBASTIAN RAMIREZ - ZACAPU

OSVALDO INGUANZO E HIJOS - GPE ZAC

ARMANDO VALENCIA - JACONA

OSVALDO INGUANZO E HIJOS - GPE ZAC

PALOMAR GALGOS-SHALOM - CD DE MEX

LALO FAMILY LOFT - MOROLEON

KIKO RODRIGUEZ - ARANDAS 

ARNULFO GOMEZ ACT - TEPATITLAN

PALOMAR SANTA MARIA - GUADALAJARA

JAIME HERNANDEZ - SLP

PALOMAR ROQUE - CAPILLA DE GPE

JOSE MANUEL OROZCO - QUERETARO

LUIS ALBERTO GONZALEZ - TEPIC 

FRANCISCO JAVIER ACEVES - CAPILLA DE GPE

PALOMAR GALGOS-SHALOM - CD DE MEX

JAIME HERNANDEZ - SLP

ARMANDO Y JAVIER HERNANDEZ - EDO MEX

ARNULFO GOMEZ CAAT - TEPATITLAN

ARMANDO GUARDADO - AGUASCALIENTES

FRANCISCO VAZQUEZ - CAPILLA DE MILPILLAS

PALOMAR ROQUE - CAPILLA DE GPE

CHRISTIAN MARTIN - TEPATITLAN

HERMANOS GARCIA - TANGANCICUARO

RUBEN DE LA TORRE - CAPILLA DE GPE

HUMBERTO PALACIOS - QUERETARO

MANUEL MARTINEZ- EDO MEX

SERGIO ALFARO - JACONA

PALOMAR EL POLLO - TANGANCICUARO

ALEJANDRO MUÑOZ - AGUASCALIENTES

JAIME HERNANDEZ - SLP

PALOMAR SANTA MARIA - GUADALAJARA

JORGE ESTRADA DE LA TORRE - TEPATITLAN

FRANCISCO VAZQUEZ - CAPILLA DE MILPILLAS

JORGE ESTRADA DE LA TORRE - TEPATITLAN

ANDRES MURILLO - TEPIC

FRANCISCO JAVIER ACEVES - CAPILLA DE GPE

RODOLFO VERA - SLP

ALEJANDRO AGUAYO PALOMAR GAVILAN - ARANDAS

JOSE MANUEL OROZCO - QUERETARO

CARLOS ALTAMIRANO - QUERETARO

PALOMAR GALGOS-SHALOM - CD DE MEX
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54 UCC FMC-709-25 13 58 45 21,525 1,167.94 824.48

55 FMC-116269-25 14 9 50 22,190 1,132.94 799.77

56 FMC-110358-25 14 15 2 22,502 1,117.23 788.69

57 FMC-116504-25 14 15 34 22,534 1,115.65 787.57

58 FMC-105569-25 14 17 52 22,672 1,108.86 782.77

59 FMC-104315-25 14 39 56 23,996 1,047.67 739.58

60 FMC-29729-25 14 56 8 24,968 1,006.89 710.79

61 FMC-671-25 14 56 13 24,973 1,006.69 710.65

62 FMC-18701-25 14 56 14 24,974 1,006.65 710.62

63 FMC-26784-25 14 57 38 25,058 1,003.27 708.24

64 FMC-53007-25 15 26 8 26,768 939.18 662.99

65 ACCDG FMC-29626-25 15 47 48 28,068 895.68 632.29

66 FMC-26800-25 17 0 21 32,421 775.42 547.39

67 FMC-53003-25 17 8 46 32,926 763.53 539.00

68 FMC-57080-25 17 16 16 33,376 753.24 531.73

69 FMC-115003-25 17 43 40 35,020 717.88 506.77

JAIME BAEZ - SLP

SEBASTIAN RAMIREZ - ZACAPU

LUIS MANUEL AVILA - TANGANCICUARO

PALOMAR GUTIERREZ - ZACAPU

OSVALDO INGUANZO E HIJOS - GPE ZAC

VON MARSIN VENUS - GUADALAJARA

JESUS MARTINEZ - AGUASCALIENTES

GERARDO NAVARRO - TEPATITLAN 

JORGE ESTRADA DE LA TORRE - TEPATITLAN

RAFAEL VELAZQUEZ - ZACAPU

HERMANOS GARCIA - GPE ZAC

JOSE GUADALUPE LOPEZ - AGUASCALIENTES 

HERMANOS GUERRERO MAYA/ADAN HERNANDEZ - CD MEX

ENRIQUE RAMIREZ - VALLE DE SANTIAGO

JESUS MARTINEZ - AGUASCALIENTES

GERARDO NAVARRO - TEPATITLAN 


